U.S. PTO 12/080495

RM, PTO-1595 (Modified) ev. 03-01) 4B No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 38A/REV04

04-11-2008 04/03/2008

Docket No.: 2007EM104/2

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI

Patent and Trademark Offic

Tab settings → → ▼ 10349	6351	▼		▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record	tne attached docume	nts or the new address	(es) belov
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Sudhin Datta - 04/02/2008 - Derek W. Thurman - 04/02/2008 Charles L. Sims - April 2, 2008 Peijun Jiang - April 2, 2008 Abdelhadi Sahnoune - April 2, 2008	Name: E	and address of reconxonMobil Chemical 13501 Katy Freewa	Patents Inc.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s): April 2, 2008	City Ha			
	City: Hou			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		ov.: Texas		
☐ Joint Research Agreement☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country:	USA	ZIP: 77079	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
□ Other	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attac	ched? Yes	⊠ No
. Application or patent numbers(s):	XI This doc	ument is being filed	together with a new	applicatio
A. Patent Application No. (s)		ent No.(s)	togotto: With a now	арриодио
7. Futon Application 110. (b)	J. T die	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Additional numbers atta	ched?	Yes ⊠ No		
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total r	number of applicati	ons and patents	
Name: Catherine L. Bell		(07.000.4.04(1))		
Registration No.: 35,444	J	ee (37 CFR 1.21(h)	·	
Address: ExxonMobil Chemical Company	ŀ	horized to be charge	•	
Law Technology	☐ Enc	norized to be charged	n to deposit account	
P.O. Box 2149	1	iosea ie required (governm	ent interest not affe	ctina
City: Baytown	 		Total Interest not and	
State/Prov.: Texas	-	ent Information		
Country: USA ZIP: 77522-2149	a. Cred			
Phone Number: (281) 834-5982		Expiration	Date	
Fax Number: (281) 834-2495	b. Depo	osit Account Number	05-1712	
Email catherine.l.bell@exxonmobil.com	Auth	orized User Name	Catherine L. Bell	
9. Signature: Signature Catherine L. Bell	<u>'</u>	04/10/2008 DBYRNE/ 01 FC:8021	98989946 951712 12 48.98 DA April 3, 20 Date	2080495 008
Name of Person Signing			number of pages including on t, attachments, and document	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Sudhin DATTA	Abdelhadi SAHNOUNE		
Charles L. SIMS	Derek W. THURMAN		
Peijun JIANG	_		

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

"Soft Hetereogeneous Isotactic Polypropylene Compositions"

and being further identified as USSN Application No.: <u>To Be Assigned</u>; Atty. Docket No. <u>2007EM104/2</u>, filed, <u>Herewith</u>, and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date on which the above-referenced patent application was filed, as well as the application number thereof when known.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020798 FRAME: 0117

ASSIGNMENT (Cont'd.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment	has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date
opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.	\cap
DATE 4-2-2008	Sudhin DATTA (Inventor)
	Sudhin DATTA (Inventor)
Dorothy Krchnak Witness (Print Name)	Dausthy Krchnak Witness (Signature)
DATE 4/2/2008	Charles L. SIMS (Inventor)
Dorothy Krchnak Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE 4-2-2008	Peijun JIANG (Inventor)
Dorothy Krchnak Witness (Print Name)	Dorothy Kicknak Witness (Signature)
DATE 04/02/2008	Abdelhadi SAHNOUNE (Inventor)
Doro Thy Krchnok Witness (Print Name)	Douthy Krchnak Witness (Signature)
DATE April 2, 2008	Derek W. THURMAN (Inventor)
Dovothy Krchnak Witness (Print Name)	Dusting Kicknah Witness (Signature)

Page 2 of 2

I:\Bpc\LAW\Prosecution\EMCC Prosecution\2007\2007EM104-2\US\2008-04-02-2007EM104-2-US-Assignment.DOC